
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066068-2025 

Award

Security Services

East Riding of Yorkshire Council
North Lincolnshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-066068
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052832 (view related notices)
Published 16 October 2025, 5:00pm

Scope 

Reference

62-25

Description

A framework for the provision of Security Services to East Riding of Yorkshire Council and
North Lincolnshire Council

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066068-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066068-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052832


Page 2 to 8

 

Contract 1. 62-25 Security Services

Supplier

Shield Security Services (Yorkshire) Ltd

Contract value

£1,220,000 excluding VAT

£1,464,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

13 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 October 2025

9 working days



Page 3 to 8

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2027

Possible extension to 31 October 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12m

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79710000 - Security services

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

79713000 - Guard services

79715000 - Patrol services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 8

Information about tenders 

22 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

Chase Services Group Ltd

Black Diamond Security Ltd

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch



Page 5 to 8

Suppliers 

Black Diamond Security Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVYW-3277-VGCR

Vision House, Durham Lane, Armthorpe

Doncaster

DN3 3FE

United Kingdom

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Chase Services Group Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDMX-5898-ZRMJ

250A-High Road

Ilford

IG1 1YS

United Kingdom

Region: UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No



Page 6 to 8

Shield Security Services (Yorkshire) Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPMQ-5919-WVTY

7 Earls Court, Henry Boot Way, Priory Park East

Hull

HU4 7DY

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 300833

Email: garyc@shield-security.co.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. 62-25 Security Services

Contracting authorities 

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

mailto:garyc@shield-security.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQH-9124-TMLN

County Hall, Cross Street,

Beverley

HU17 9BA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sophie Williams

Telephone: +44 1482395021

Email: sophie.williams@eastriding.gov.uk

Website: https://www.eastriding.gov.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

North Lincolnshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZY-9248-XLCG

Church Square House, 30-40 Church Square

Scunthorpe

DN15 6NL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Services

Email: procurement@northlincs.gov.uk

mailto:sophie.williams@eastriding.gov.uk
https://www.eastriding.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@northlincs.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Contact organisation 

Contact East Riding of Yorkshire Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. 62-25 Security Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	Black Diamond Security Ltd
	Chase Services Group Ltd
	Shield Security Services (Yorkshire) Ltd

	Contracting authorities
	East Riding of Yorkshire Council
	North Lincolnshire Council

	Contact organisation

		2025-12-08T06:06:31+0000
	TCPDF




